502174630 12/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Ferguson	12/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverpoint Medical, LLP		
Street Address:	825 NE 25th		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97232		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29438959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035463452

Email: marc@bapalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marc Baumgartner
Address Line 1: 3439 NE SandyBlvd

Address Line 2: Suite 285

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPM-DP3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Baumgartner

Total Attachments: 2

source=signedassignmentDP3#page1.tif source=signedassignmentDP3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029523 FRAME: 0783 OF \$40.00 Z8458858

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, John Ferguson ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States and residing in Portland, OR; desire to assign any and all ownership interest in the invention described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 29/438,959 filed on December 5th, 2012, and entitled "HEADLAMP" and collectively known as the "Invention".

Whereas, Riverpoint Medical ("ASSIGNEE") an Oregon LLC having a business address at: 825 NE 25th Ave, Portland OR 97232 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

- (A) any of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 29/438,959.
- (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 29/438,959.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNOR and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound hereunto affixes its signature.

ASSIGNOR

1

Mil	
John Ferguson	_

	12	 21	-12
(Date)			

ASSIGNEE

Patrick Joseph Ferguson

Riverpoint Medical, LLC

12-21-12 (Date)

NOTARY PUBLIC

Before me this 21 day of <u>December</u>, 2012, personally appeared <u>John Ferguson</u> to me known to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that they signed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

(Notary Public)

(Date)

My commission expires: _______

OFFICIAL SEAL
AARON J SUNDHOLM
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 464919
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 16, 2016

2